08-11-2009

103570215

B/O FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 4/00)	103570215				
To the Commissioner for Patents. Please record the attached original documents or copies thereof.					
Name of Conveying Party(ies):		2. Name and Address	of Receiving Party(ies):		
Meng-Ye Chuan-Z		Name:	Eternal Chemical	Co., Ltd.	
		Street Address:	No. 578, Chien Ku District	ng Rd., S anmin	
3. Nature of Conveyance: ☑ Assignment ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Other:	☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name	City, State, Zip:	Kaohsiung City 80 R.O.C.	7, Taiwan,	
Execution Date:	☐ Additional name(s) and address(es) attached.				
4. (A) Patent Application Number(s):	4. (B) Patent Number(s):				
If this document is being filed together was application, the execution date of the ap	plication is: July 23, 2009	abers Attached.			
Attorney Docket No.: CHOU31					
5. Name and Address of Party to whom Document Should be Mailed:		Total Number of A	pplications and atents involved:		
Name:	Eugene Mar	7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41)	\$40	.00	
23364	Bacon & Thomas, PLLC 625 Slaters Lane Fourth Floor Alexandria, VA 22314	⊠ Enclosed	charged to deposit acc	ount	
CUSTOMER NUMBER		8. Deposit Account N	lumber: 02-020	00	
9. Statement and Signature:					
To the best of my know copy of the original do	vledge and belief, the foregoing cument.	is true and correct	and any attached cop	y is a true	
Eugene Mar		A	ugust 3, 2009		
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3					

EM/bh

08/04/2009 LNGUYEN1 80000049 12461152

95 FC:3821

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 023080 FRAME: 0610

ASSIGNMENT

This assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (Invention Title)

Photoser	nsitiv	ve polyimides			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
The PAT	ΓEN'	T RIGHTS referre	d to in	this agreeme	nt are:		
		a patent applic	ation fo	or this inventi		by the ASSIG	NOR(S)
	_	concurrently w				4 !!	
		U.S. patent app					
	U	a U.S. patent a					
		No		filed on (date			$_{-}$ (U.S. paten $^{\circ}$
		application Seri	al No		, it known).		
		U.S. patent No. T RIGHTS also in		, iss	neq		
						nuations and	extensions of
		patent application					
		T RIGHTS assign			nent are:		
(check one)		U.S. patent righ					
		Worldwide patent rights. In this case, the assignee shall have the rig					
		claim the benef		e filing date o	fany U.S. or	foreign paten	t application
		for this inventio					
		IOR(S) referred to					
		ar on page 2 of t			any Suppleme	ental Sheet(s)	•
		EE referred to in t					
(Name of As	sigr	nee) <u>Eternal Chemi</u>	cal Co.,	Ltd.			
(Address) <u>No</u>	. 578	8, Chien Kung Rd., S	anmin]	District, Kaohsi	ung City 807, T	aiwan, R.O.C.	
The ASSIGN							
(check one)		An Individual.					
		A Partnership.					
	ed A	A Corporation of	T	aiwan		(specify sta	te or country,
	- (other)				•	
The ASSI	GN	OR(S), in conside	ration	of \$10,00 pa	id by the ASS	SIGNEE, and o	ther good
		aideration recei					

The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$10.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, hereby assign(s) the following rights to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns:

the full and exclusive right to the invention;

the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS;

the right to sue and recover for any past infringement; and,

the right to claim priority under 35 USC 119, 35 USC 120, or any other applicable provisions, based on any earlier patent applications for this invention.

PATENT REEL: 023080 FRAME: 0611

THIS IS PAGE 2 OF AN ASSIGNM ASSIGNEE: <u>Eternal Chemica</u>		S) TO
INVENTION TITLE: Photos	ensitive polyimides	
As to all U.S. patent application hereby authorize(s) and request(s). Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE a sole use and enjoyment of said A) the Commissioner of Patents is the assignee of the entire ri	s and Trademarks to issue all ght, title and interest, for the
representatives, any facts known in any legal proceedings, sign all substitute, renewal, reexamination papers to cause any and all Letter oaths and generally do everything successors and assigns, to obtain	awful papers, execute all division and reissue applications, exc s Patent to be issued to said necessary or desirable to aid and enforce proper protection	ng said invention, and testify sional, continuation, ecute all necessary assignments ASSIGNEE, make all rightful said ASSIGNEE, its not for said invention.
The ASSIGNORS authorize at this application to check any approin this document after it has been	any attorneys and agents who opriate boxes and to insert the executed.	
Meng-Yen CHOU	Chou meng - yen Signature	July 23, 2009
Name of sole or first inventor	Signature 0	Date
Chuan-Zong LEF Name of second inventor, if any	<u>Lee Chuan-Zong</u> Signature	July 23, 2009 · Date
Name of third inventor, if any	Signature	Date
Name of fourth inventor, if any	Signature	Date
Name of fifth inventor, if any	Signature	Date
Name of sixth inventor, if any	Signature	Date
Name of seventh inventor, if any	Signature	Date
Name of eighth inventor, if any	Signature	Date
Name of ninth inventor, if any	Signature	Date

RECORDED: 08/03/2009

PATENT REEL: 023080 FRAME: 0612